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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26. - 28.1.2024

Event 8 Men, 100m Backstroke 2009 and older
26.1.24 Results Prelim
Meet Record 53.80 CECCON Thomas ITA Luxembourg 24.1.20
World Record 51.60 CECCON Thomas ITA Budapest (HUN) 20.6.22
European Record 51.60 CECCON Thomas ITA Budapest (HUN) 20.6.22
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts RT 50m 100m

Open

1.NDOYE-BROUARD Yohann 00 INSEP 55.17A 818 +0.62 26.60 55.17
2.DENYSENKO Anton 08 Ukraine 57.07A 739 +0.61 28.15 57.07
3.BUCK Carter 03 Team Ontario 57.24A 732 +0.58 27.49 57.24
4.REITSHAMMER Bernhard 94 Austria 57.26A 731 +0.82 27.70 57.26
5.CHOUCHAOUI Mathys 03 Olympic Nice Natation 57.35A 728 +0.70 28.28 57.35
6.GREENBANK Sam 03 City of Sheffield Swim Squad 57.60A 718 +0.55 27.90 57.60
7.FADDA SAUVAGEOT R. 07 Olympic Nice Natation 57.69A 715 +0.51 28.26 57.69
8.GARTMANN Gian-Luca 03 Schwimmclub Uster 58.29A 693 +0.76 28.32 58.29
9.PANTSKHAVA Noe 06 Olympic Nice Natation 58.52A 685 +0.69 28.68 58.52

10.CHERRINGTON Conor 06 Team England 58.65A 680 +0.49 28.35 58.65
11.DUTRIAUX Noe 07 Olympic Nice Natation 58.66B 680 +0.61 28.34 58.66
12.TORNQVIST Samuel 97 Sweden 58.69B 679 +0.64 28.10 58.69
13.RYSGAARD Mathias Zander 98 Herlev Svomning 58.82B 675 +0.60 28.13 58.82
14.DIETZ Fritz 04 SG Frankfurt 58.85B 674 +0.57 28.18 58.85
15.POPE Oliver 05 Swim England South East 58.96B 670 +0.63 28.89 58.96
16.MIALKOVSKYI Denys 07 Swim England South East 59.03B 667 +0.58 28.77 59.03
17.BECKSTEAD-HOLMAN W. 03 Ontario Swimming 59.04B 667 +0.54 27.83 59.04
18.OPATRIL Leon 03 Landesschwimmverband Tirol 59.18B 662 +0.60 28.27 59.18
19.SNOW George 06 Team England 59.33B 657 +0.60 28.44 59.33
20.JUNKER Jonathan 00 Team Strasbourg 59.52B 651 +0.61 28.62 59.52
21.SCHMIEDEFELD Richard 05 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 59.70R 645 +0.55 28.20 59.70
22.TSYPAN Davyd 07 Ukraine 59.75R 644 +0.63 28.91 59.75
23.KOTTERINK Ensger 94 Feijenoord Albion 59.85 640 +0.56 28.62 59.85
24.WINTERBORN Benjamin 06 Ontario Swimming 1:00.22 629 +0.62 29.60 1:00.22
25.CHEKATT Zyad 06 Team Strasbourg 1:00.27 627 +0.66 29.56 1:00.27
26.BANDT Maximilian 08 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 1:00.41 623 +0.65 28.84 1:00.41
27.TURCK Jonathan 06 Team England 1:00.80 611 +0.60 29.43 1:00.80
28.BROOME Charlie 04 City of Leeds Swimming Club 1:00.81 610 +0.60 29.27 1:00.81
29.POPII Chris Gabriel 04 SV Nikar Heidelberg 1:01.09 602 +0.65 29.14 1:01.09
30.BROEKHOVEN Finn 06 Plymouth Leander Swimming 1:01.11 602 +0.65 28.49 1:01.11
31.JURETZKI Ben 07 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 1:01.27 597 +0.59 29.61 1:01.27
32.BASKERVILLE Oliver 08 Hatfield Swimming Club 1:01.30 596 +0.61 29.37 1:01.30
33.SLAVINSKYI Volodymyr 07 Ukraine 1:01.33 595 +0.66 28.39 1:01.33
34.THALAU Tom 05 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 1:01.46 591 +0.62 29.78 1:01.46
35.DENNIS Oliver 07 Plymouth Leander Swimming 1:01.51 590 +0.54 29.39 1:01.51
36.ROSSA Andreas 99 TPSK 1925 e.V. 1:01.92* 578 +0.62 29.69 1:01.92
37.AUNT Sebastian 07 Denmark 1:02.03 575 +0.64 30.68 1:02.03
38.EIDEL Leon 08 SC Villingen 1:02.52 562 +0.61 30.16 1:02.52
39.REED Harvey 07 City of Birmingham SC 1:02.55 561 +0.60 30.24 1:02.55
40.VANDERSCHRICK Stephan 00 Luxembourg 1:02.62* 559 +0.60 29.93 1:02.62
41.VINEY William 07 City of Birmingham SC 1:02.64 558 +0.57 30.11 1:02.64
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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26. - 28.1.2024

Event 8, Men, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT 50m 100m

42.BOX Joseph 08 City of Birmingham SC 1:02.71 557 +0.59 30.59 1:02.71
43.WIMBLE Callum 03 Team Bath AS 1:02.97* 550 +0.62 30.39 1:02.97
44.NAKAMURA-DREW Toby 09 Plymouth Leander Swimming 1:02.99 549 +0.59 30.53 1:02.99
45.WENNING Matthis 08 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 1:03.08 547 +0.64 29.80 1:03.08
46.WEYLAND Philippe 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:03.43 538 +0.56 30.53 1:03.43
47.SCHMIDT Jan Niklas 06 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 1:03.45 537 +0.62 30.81 1:03.45
48.FOGE Viktor Nymark 08 Herlev Svomning 1:03.98 524 +0.60 30.85 1:03.98
49.CALMES Nicolas 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:04.23 518 +0.64 30.51 1:04.23
50.GAMPERT Julius 07 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 1:04.66 508 +0.64 31.07 1:04.66
51.JAAS Joe 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck1:05.04 499 +0.70 31.67 1:05.04
52.TRONSTAD Kristian 06 Asker SK 1:05.34* 492 +0.62 31.41 1:05.34
53.FEDOSEEV Anton 07 Luxembourg 1:05.57* 487 +0.66 31.89 1:05.57
54.SAIDEL Luke 07 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:05.65* 485 +0.56 31.32 1:05.65
55.ELBE Martin 07 TV Ratingen 1:05.92* 479 +0.71 31.56 1:05.92
56.MAJEAN Wout 07 Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 1:06.28* 471 +0.75 31.48 1:06.28
57.NOWAK Yannik 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:06.41 469 +0.51 31.81 1:06.41
58.WESTER Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:06.62* 464 +0.82 31.91 1:06.62
59.HAUBRICH Julian 09 SGR Karlsruhe 1:06.63 464 +0.66 32.67 1:06.63
60.BANDLIEN Gustav Sjolokken09 Asker SK 1:06.93 458 +0.75 30.43 1:06.93
61.RUIZ Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:07.06 455 +0.65 32.67 1:07.06
62.KROMBACH Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.22 452 +0.65 32.09 1:07.22
63.ELIASEN Sebastian 06 Denmark 1:09.06* 417 +0.70 32.78 1:09.06
64.BERTUZZI Gabriel 09 Nautic Club Herve 1:09.20* 414 +0.52 33.41 1:09.20
65.TRIPPNER Fabian 07 Plymouth Leander Swimming 1:10.68* 389 +0.70 32.67 1:10.68

DNSKEVIC Ivan 05 Asker SK
DNSVANWERS Etan 08 Nautic Club Herve
WDRKULIBABA Maximilian 09 Duesseldorfer SC 1898
WDRNARDI Mattia 06 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V.
WDRDUETOFT Christian 05 Swim England South East
WDRPEUSCH Kevin 06 Swimming Luxembourg
WDRTHILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg

Junior

1.FADDA SAUVAGEOT R. 07 Olympic Nice Natation 57.69A 715 +0.51 28.26 57.69
2.PANTSKHAVA Noe 06 Olympic Nice Natation 58.52A 685 +0.69 28.68 58.52
3.CHERRINGTON Conor 06 Team England 58.65A 680 +0.49 28.35 58.65
4.DUTRIAUX Noe 07 Olympic Nice Natation 58.66B 680 +0.61 28.34 58.66
5.MIALKOVSKYI Denys 07 Swim England South East 59.03B 667 +0.58 28.77 59.03
6.SNOW George 06 Team England 59.33B 657 +0.60 28.44 59.33
7.TSYPAN Davyd 07 Ukraine 59.75R 644 +0.63 28.91 59.75
8.WINTERBORN Benjamin 06 Ontario Swimming 1:00.22 629 +0.62 29.60 1:00.22
9.CHEKATT Zyad 06 Team Strasbourg 1:00.27 627 +0.66 29.56 1:00.27

10.TURCK Jonathan 06 Team England 1:00.80 611 +0.60 29.43 1:00.80
11.BROEKHOVEN Finn 06 Plymouth Leander Swimming 1:01.11 602 +0.65 28.49 1:01.11
12.JURETZKI Ben 07 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 1:01.27 597 +0.59 29.61 1:01.27
13.SLAVINSKYI Volodymyr 07 Ukraine 1:01.33 595 +0.66 28.39 1:01.33
14.DENNIS Oliver 07 Plymouth Leander Swimming 1:01.51 590 +0.54 29.39 1:01.51
15.AUNT Sebastian 07 Denmark 1:02.03 575 +0.64 30.68 1:02.03
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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26. - 28.1.2024

Event 8, Boys, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, Junior

Rank YB Time Pts RT 50m 100m

16.REED Harvey 07 City of Birmingham SC 1:02.55 561 +0.60 30.24 1:02.55
17.VINEY William 07 City of Birmingham SC 1:02.64 558 +0.57 30.11 1:02.64
18.WEYLAND Philippe 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:03.43 538 +0.56 30.53 1:03.43
19.SCHMIDT Jan Niklas 06 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 1:03.45 537 +0.62 30.81 1:03.45
20.CALMES Nicolas 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:04.23 518 +0.64 30.51 1:04.23
21.GAMPERT Julius 07 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 1:04.66 508 +0.64 31.07 1:04.66
22.JAAS Joe 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck1:05.04 499 +0.70 31.67 1:05.04
23.TRONSTAD Kristian 06 Asker SK 1:05.34* 492 +0.62 31.41 1:05.34
24.FEDOSEEV Anton 07 Luxembourg 1:05.57* 487 +0.66 31.89 1:05.57
25.SAIDEL Luke 07 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:05.65* 485 +0.56 31.32 1:05.65
26.ELBE Martin 07 TV Ratingen 1:05.92* 479 +0.71 31.56 1:05.92
27.MAJEAN Wout 07 Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 1:06.28* 471 +0.75 31.48 1:06.28
28.WESTER Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:06.62* 464 +0.82 31.91 1:06.62
29.ELIASEN Sebastian 06 Denmark 1:09.06* 417 +0.70 32.78 1:09.06
30.TRIPPNER Fabian 07 Plymouth Leander Swimming 1:10.68* 389 +0.70 32.67 1:10.68

WDRNARDI Mattia 06 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V.
WDRPEUSCH Kevin 06 Swimming Luxembourg

Youth

1.DENYSENKO Anton 08 Ukraine 57.07A 739 +0.61 28.15 57.07
2.BANDT Maximilian 08 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 1:00.41 623 +0.65 28.84 1:00.41
3.BASKERVILLE Oliver 08 Hatfield Swimming Club 1:01.30 596 +0.61 29.37 1:01.30
4.EIDEL Leon 08 SC Villingen 1:02.52 562 +0.61 30.16 1:02.52
5.BOX Joseph 08 City of Birmingham SC 1:02.71 557 +0.59 30.59 1:02.71
6.NAKAMURA-DREW Toby 09 Plymouth Leander Swimming 1:02.99 549 +0.59 30.53 1:02.99
7.WENNING Matthis 08 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 1:03.08 547 +0.64 29.80 1:03.08
8.FOGE Viktor Nymark 08 Herlev Svomning 1:03.98 524 +0.60 30.85 1:03.98
9.NOWAK Yannik 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:06.41 469 +0.51 31.81 1:06.41

10.HAUBRICH Julian 09 SGR Karlsruhe 1:06.63 464 +0.66 32.67 1:06.63
11.BANDLIEN Gustav Sjolokken09 Asker SK 1:06.93 458 +0.75 30.43 1:06.93
12.RUIZ Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:07.06 455 +0.65 32.67 1:07.06
13.KROMBACH Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.22 452 +0.65 32.09 1:07.22
14.BERTUZZI Gabriel 09 Nautic Club Herve 1:09.20* 414 +0.52 33.41 1:09.20

DNSVANWERS Etan 08 Nautic Club Herve
WDRKULIBABA Maximilian 09 Duesseldorfer SC 1898


